CONTENTS

List of tables
List of charts
Preface

1

2

INTRODUCTION

ONE-PARENT FAMILIES IN INDUSTRIALISED
COUNTRIES: AN OVERVIEW OF TRENDS
Changing family and household structure
One-parent families and demographic rates
Changes in the number of one-parent families
Demographic trends N
Demographic characteristics of one-parent families
Socio-economic characteristics of British one-parent families
Conclusion
Appendix

Definitions and sources

MODELLING THE DYNAMICS OF ONE-PARENT FAMILIES
Introduction
A simple Markov model
Basic model
Single motherhood
Previously-married lone mothers
All lone mothers
Conclusion
Appendix: Relationship between illegitimacy ratio and the
proportion of families with dependent children headed
by a never-married mother

AN ECONOMIC MODEL OF MARRIAGE AND MARITAL
SEARCH

Introduction

Optimal sorting of mates

page
xii
X1V
XV

39

41
41
42



Lone parenthood

Search, uncertainty and imperfect information

An cconomic model of extensive marital search
Impacts of parameters (¢, S and w) on the reservation

offer, R

Impacts of parameters on the duration of search
Impacts of parameters on the expected gains from

marriage among married persons

Impacts of parameters on the likelihood of searching
Summary of predictions from the model
Intensive search

Application to the analysis of marriage and marital

dissolution

Marital dissolution: hypotheses
Appendix: Some empirical evidence on search and marriage

5

offers

ENTRY TO LONE PARENTHOOD: ANALYSIS OF MARITAL
DISSOLUTION AND PRE-MARITAL BIRTHS
Marital dissolution among mothers
Results for macro-level variables
Impacts of a mother’s characteristics on her dissolution
risk
Pre-marital births: hypotheses
Empirical analysis of pre-marital births
Effects of women’s characteristics
Effects of women’s economic environment
Conclusion: selective inflows to lone parenthood
Appendix

LONE PARENTS’ EMPLOYMENT AND WELFARE BENEFITS
Theoretical framework
The British benefit system
Child care
The employment decision
Welfare benefits and the employment decision
Effects of children
Estimation of the model
Parameter estimates
Robustness and comparability of results
Conclusion
Appendix

44
44

47
47

48
49
49



Contents

xi

7

EMPLOYMENT DYNAMICS AMONG LONE PARENTS
Employment transitions around the start of lone
parenthood
Model of labour market turnover
Estimation of the model’s reduced form
Non-stationarity
Welfare benefits
Other considerations
Parameter estimates
Entry to employment
Exits from employment
Models with welfare benefits
Transition rates and durations
Conclusion
Appendix

THE DURATION OF LONE PARENTHOOD
Hypotheses
Empirical analysis
Results: previously-married mothers

Direct effect of welfare benefits

Indirect effect of welfare benefits

Effects of characteristics of a woman and her family
Results: never-married mothers
Estimates controlling for unobserved heterogeneity
Selection and economic circumstances of lone parents
Conclusions
Appendix

PROSPECTS AND POLICIES
Prospective numbers of one-parent families
Policy objectives

Effects of policy on the number of lone parents

Effects of policy on lone mothers’ incomes and employment

Conclusion

Notes

References
Index

118

113
117
121
122
128
124
128
128
131
132
136
138
140

142
144
147
148
150
152
153
155
157
158
160
161

162
162
165
166
168

171

172
182
188



