CONTENTS

List of tables		page xii
	List of charts	
	Preface	
1	INTRODUCTION	1
2	ONE-PARENT FAMILIES IN INDUSTRIALISED	
	COUNTRIES: AN OVERVIEW OF TRENDS	3
	Changing family and household structure	
	One-parent families and demographic rates	3 4 5 6
	Changes in the number of one-parent families	5
	Demographic trends	
	Demographic characteristics of one-parent families	16
	Socio-economic characteristics of British one-parent families	19
	Conclusion	23
	Appendix	24
	Definitions and sources	24
3	MODELLING THE DYNAMICS OF ONE-PARENT FAMILIES	26
	Introduction	26
	A simple Markov model	28
	Basic model	28
	Single motherhood	30
	Previously-married lone mothers	32
	All lone mothers	35
	Conclusion	37
	Appendix: Relationship between illegitimacy ratio and the proportion of families with dependent children headed	
	by a never-married mother	39
Ĺ	AN ECONOMIC MODEL OF MARRIAGE AND MARITAL	
	SEARCH	41
	Introduction	41
	Optimal sorting of mates	$\frac{1}{42}$
	4	

1	arch, uncertainty and imperfect information An economic model of extensive marital search Impacts of parameters (c , S and w) on the reservation	44 44
	offer, R	47
]	Impacts of parameters on the duration of search	47
	Impacts of parameters on the expected gains from	
	marriage among married persons	48
	Impacts of parameters on the likelihood of searching	49
9	Summary of predictions from the model	49
	Intensive search	50
Ap	pplication to the analysis of marriage and marital	
(dissolution	50
	arital dissolution: hypotheses	5^{1}
Ap	ppendix: Some empirical evidence on search and marriage	
(offers	57
5	ENTRY TO LONE PARENTHOOD: ANALYSIS OF MARITAL	
5	DISSOLUTION AND PRE-MARITAL BIRTHS	60
	Marital dissolution among mothers	60
	Results for macro-level variables	69
	Impacts of a mother's characteristics on her dissolution	
	risk	6
	Pre-marital births: hypotheses	72
	Empirical analysis of pre-marital births	73
	Effects of women's characteristics	
	Effects of women's economic environment	75 77 80
	Conclusion: selective inflows to lone parenthood	80
	Appendix	82
6	LONE PARENTS' EMPLOYMENT AND WELFARE BENEFITS	84
U	Theoretical framework	84
	The British benefit system	86
	Child care	88
	The employment decision	80
	Welfare benefits and the employment decision	80
	Effects of children	90
	Estimation of the model	-
	Parameter estimates	91 95
	Robustness and comparability of results	99
	Conclusion	109
	Appendix	105
		~ ~ .

Contents

хi

7	EMPLOYMENT DYNAMICS AMONG LONE PARENTS Employment transitions around the start of lone	113
	parenthood	113
	Model of labour market turnover	117
	Estimation of the model's reduced form	121
	Non-stationarity	122
	Welfare benefits	123
	Other considerations	124
	Parameter estimates	128
	Entry to employment	128
	Exits from employment	131
	Models with welfare benefits	132
	Transition rates and durations	136
	Conclusion	138
	Appendix	140
3	THE DURATION OF LONE PARENTHOOD	142
	Hypotheses	144
	Empirical analysis	147
	Results: previously-married mothers	148
	Direct effect of welfare benefits	150
	Indirect effect of welfare benefits	152
	Effects of characteristics of a woman and her family	153
	Results: never-married mothers	155
	Estimates controlling for unobserved heterogeneity	157
	Selection and economic circumstances of lone parents	158
	Conclusions	160
	Appendix	161
}	PROSPECTS AND POLICIES	162
,	Prospective numbers of one-parent families	162
	Policy objectives	165
	Effects of policy on the number of lone parents	166
	Effects of policy on lone mothers' incomes and employment	168
	Conclusion	171
	Notes	172
	References	182
	Index	188